Drive and park betterments. Unless otherwise specifically revised in this MOU, the 
parties shall continue to follow the obligations and responsibilities outlined in the Second 
Joint Resolution. 

2. City Payment Amount. The City shall pay the School District the amount of Four Million, 
Seventy-two Thousand, Fifty-five Dollars ($4,072,055.00) (the “City Costs”), which amount 
represents half of the costs to construct Red Devil Drive and City park betterments within 
the New SHS Campus. The City shall pay the City Costs to the School District by July 30, 
2026. 

3. Changes to City Park Improvements.